
THE ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE 1065 

of transport at that time consisted of 277 horses, 464 motor vehicles and 413 sleigh 
dogs. The Force is organized into 14 divisions of varying strength, distributed over 
the entire country. The term of engagement is five years for recruits, with re-
enlistment for one year or three years. The officers are commissioned by the 
Crown. Recruits are trained at Regina, Saskatchewan. The course of training is 
six months, and consists of drill, both mounted and on foot, physical training, in
cluding instruction in wrestling, boxing and ju-jutsu. Special attention is paid to 
police duties, both Dominion and provincial, and detailed lectures are given in these, 
including court procedure. Instructional courses for promotion are held and, 
where practical, an annual refresher course of training is given. 

The Marine Section of the Force on Mar. 31, 1935, had a strength of 219 officers 
and men, distributed amongst 19 cruisers and patrol boats on the Atlantic and 
Pacific coasts and inland waters. 

16.—Strength and Distribution of the Royal Canadian Mounted Police 
as at Dec. 31,1985. 

Place. 

P.E.I 
N.S 
N.B 
Que 
Ont 
Man 
Sask 
Alta. " K " Div 
N.W.T. 

" G " D i v 
B.C 
Yukon 

Totals 

Com
mis

sioner. 

De
puty 
Com
mis

sioner. 

Asst. 
Com
mis

sioners . 

Super
intend

ents. 

19 

Inspec
tors. 

1 
6 
6 
2 

13 
4 

11 
9 

2 
2 
1 

57 

De
tective 

In
spectors 

Sub-
Inspec
tors. 

Asst. 
Vet. 
Sur

geons. 

Staff 
Ser

geants 

1 
4 
2 
1 

19 
5 
6 
5 

48 

Ser 
geants 

1 
16 
10 
8 

40 
19 
33 
29 

4 
10 
3 

173 

Cor
por
als. 

6 
24 
19 
12 
60 
19 
37 
37 

10 
16 
5 

245 

Place. 

P.E.I 
N.S 
N.B 
Que 
Ont 
Man 
Sask 
Alta. " K " Div 
N.W.T. 

" G " D i v . . . . 
B.C 
Yukon 

Totals... 

Lance 
Cor

porals. 
Con

stables. 
Sub-
Con

stables. 

Special 
Con

stables. 
Marine 
Section. 

Total 
Per

sonnel . 
Saddle 
Horses. 

Team 
Horses. 

Total 
Horses. 

4 
1 
6 

21 
1 
8 
8 

4 
5 

22 
119 
72 

103 
353 
170 
370 
219 

32 
109 
23 

3 
2 

5 

16 
1 

1 
2 
1 
2 

22 
9 

31 
28 

12 
7 

2 
183 

7 
10 

17 

34 
363 
121 
147 
548 
229 
518i 
339 

64 
173» 
33 

39 
34 
88 
56 

41 

2 

13 
2 

2 

41 
34 

101 
58 

41 
2 

58 1,592 27 115 219 2,5732 258 19 277 

Dogs. 

IS 
31 
28 
28 

260 

48 

413 

1 Including 2 Trumpeters in Saskatchewan and 1 trumpeter in British Columbia. s Including 
2 taking special course in Scotland Yard, 1 with Shackleton Expedition, and 1 at the Canadian Legation at 
Washington. 


