of transport at that time consisted of 277 horses, 464 motor vehicles and 413 sleigh dogs. The Force is organized into 14 divisions of varying strength, distributed over the entire country. The term of engagement is five years for recruits, with reenlistment for one year or three years. The officers are commissioned by the Crown. Recruits are trained at Regina, Saskatchewan. The course of training is six months, and consists of drill, both mounted and on foot, physical training, including instruction in wrestling, boxing and ju-jutsu. Special attention is paid to police duties, both Dominion and provincial, and detailed lectures are given in these, including court procedure. Instructional courses for promotion are held and, where practical, an annual refresher course of training is given.

The Marine Section of the Force on Mar. 31, 1935, had a strength of 219 officers and men, distributed amongst 19 cruisers and patrol boats on the Atlantic and Pacific coasts and inland waters.

16.—Strength and Distribution of the Royal Canadian Mounted Police as at Dec. 31, 1935.

Place. Cor- Con-	nd- inspec	Inspectors	Sub-Inspectors.	Asst. Vet. Sur-geons.	Staff Ser- geants 1 4 2 1 19 5 6 5 - 48	Del-	Corporals. 6 24 19 12 60 19 37 37 10 16 5
N.S.	1 6 1 6 2 2 8 13 2 4 2 11 2 9 - 2 1 1 19 57	7 Total	2	1 -	4 2 1 19 5 6 5	16 10 8 40 19 33 29 4 10 3	24 19 12 60 19 37 37 10 16
N.S.	1 6 1 6 2 2 8 13 2 4 2 11 2 9 - 2 1 1 19 57	7 Total	2	1 -	4 2 1 19 5 6 5	16 10 8 40 19 33 29 4 10 3	24 19 12 60 19 37 37 10 16
N.B.	1 6 2 2 8 13 2 4 2 11 2 9 - 2 1 1 1 19 57	7 Total	- 2 - - - -	1 -	2 1 19 5 6 5	10 8 40 19 33 29 4 10 3	19 12 60 19 37 37 10 16
Que - - - - Ont 1 1 3 Man - - - Sask - - - Alta. "K" Div. - - 1 N.W.T. - - - B.C. - - 1 Yukon - - - Totals 1 1 6 Place. Lance Corporals. Sub-Constables. Stables. Stables. Stables. Stables. Stables.	2 2 3 13 2 4 2 11 2 9 - 2 2 1 1 1 1 57 ecial Marin	1	- 2 - - - -	1	1 19 5 6 5 - 5	8 40 19 33 29 4 10 3	12 60 19 37 37 10 16
Ont. 1 1 3 Man. - - - Sask. - - - Alta. "K" Div. - - 1 N.W.T. - - - B.C. - - 1 Yukon. - - - Totals 1 1 6 Place. Lance Corporals. Sub-Constables. Stables. Sta	8 13 2 4 2 11 2 9 - 2 1 1 19 57	1 - 1 1 2 - 2 2 - 2 2 1 Total	2 - - - - -	1	19 5 6 5 - 5	40 19 33 29 4 10 3	60 19 37 37 10 16 5
Man	2 4 2 11 2 9 - 2 1 1 1 19 57	1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	- - - -	1	5 6 5 - 5	19 33 29 4 10 3	19 37 37 10 16 5
Sask	2 11 2 9 - 2 - 2 1 1 19 57	1	- - - -	1 1	6 5 - 5	33 29 4 10 3	37 37 10 16 5
Alta. "K" Div. - 1 1	2 9 - 2 - 2 1 1 19 57 ecial Marin	7 2 Total	- - - -	1 1	5 - 5 -	29 4 10 3	37 10 16 5
N.W.T.	- 2 - 2 1 1 19 57	7 2 Total	- - -		5	4 10 3	10 16 5
Place. Lance Constables Stables Stab	- 2 1 1 19 57 ecial Marin	Total	-		5	10	16 5
Place. Lance Constables. Sub- Constables. Stables. Constables. Constab	- 2 1 1 19 57 ecial Marin	Total	-		5	10	16 5
Place. Lance Corporals. Constables.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 57 ecial Marin	Total				3	5
Place. Lance Corporals. Constables. Sub-Constables. Spectrum. Sub-Constables. Sub-Constables. Spectrum.	19 57	7 2 Total				- 	
Place. Lance Constables. Sub-Constables. Stables. P.E.I. 22	ecial Marin	Total	2	1	48	173	245
Place. Corporals. stables. Sta	on- Castin	Total	<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
P.E.I 22 -		Per- sonnel.	Saddle Horses	Tear Hors	m T es. Ho	otal orses.	Dogs.
NG I 41 HOLDS	L	2 34					
14.5 4 119 0	2 183	3 363	· -		-	-	-
N.B 1 72 2	- 1	7 121	•	· [-	-	_
Que 6 103 -		0 147	•	· [-	-	-
Ont 21 353 5		- 54 8		· 	2	41	18
Man 1 170 -	9 .	- 229		: [-	34	31
Sask 8 370 16	31	- 518	1 88	1	[3	101	28
Alta. "K" Div 8 219 1	28	- 339	56	: [2	58	28
N.W.T. "G" Div 4 32 -	12	- 64		.]	_	_	260
B.C. 5 109 -	7 1	7 173	1 41	1	-	41	-
Yukon 23 -	- .	- 33	: -	· [2	2	48
Totals 58 1,592 27	115 21	9 2,573	2 258	1	19	277	413

¹ Including 2 Trumpeters in Saskatchewan and 1 trumpeter in British Columbia. ² Including 2 taking special course in Scotland Yard, 1 with Shackleton Expedition, and 1 at the Canadian Legation at Washington.